
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1883
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
NASALITE ACTIVITIES
SHYAMA SINGH

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government propose to convene a meeting of Home Ministers of each State to activate their forces against the naxalite activities and PWG in respective States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI I.D. SWAMI)

(a) & (b): Yes Sir. The Union Home Minister has convened a meeting of the Chief Ministers of the States affected by Left wing Extremist activities, on 31.3.2000 at New Delhi.
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